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FAIRNESS OF THE NET METERING

AND INTERCONNECTION RULES

MOTION TO INTERVENE

Education, Economics, Environmental Climate and Health Organization, Inc.

("EEECHO") files this Motion to Intervene in this proceeding. In support thereof, EEECHO states

as follows:

1. Education, Economics, Environmental Climate and Health Organization, Inc.

("EEECHO") is a Mississippi non-profitcorporation based in Gulfport,Mississippi.

2. EEECHO works with communities to address the health, environmental and

economic challenges that disproportionately impact our most vulnerable communities. EEECHO

and its members recognize fair and equitable treatment of distributed generation as critical to

addressing the climate crisis and energy poverty.

3. The names and addresses of the attorneys who are authorized to accept service of

filings on behalf of EEECHO in this proceeding are:

David W. Clark

110 Olympia Fields

Jackson, MS 39211

Tel: (601) 291-2596

4. EEECHO requests intervention as a full party of record, including the right to present

testimony and exhibits and to cross-examine witnesses. EEECHO's rights and interests in this

matter will not adequatelybe represented by any other party, and its participation will not unduly
delay these proceedings.

WHEREFORE, respectfullyrequests that the Commission enter an Order granting this

Motion and allowing the Steps Coalition to become a full party of record in this proceeding.
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February 1, 2021. Respectfully submitted,

Education, Economics, Environmental Climate and
Health Organization, Inc.

By: /s/ David W. Clark

David W. Clark, MBN 6112

110 Olympia Fields

Jackson, MS 3921l

Tel: (601) 291-2596

Dwelarkl948@gmail.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, David W. Clark, counsel of record for the Education, Economics, Environmental Climate
and Health Organization, Inc., do hereby certify that in compliance with RP6.122(2) of the
Commission's Public Utilities Rules of Practice and Procedure

(the "Rules"),
(1) An electronic copy of the filing has been filed with the Commission via e-mail

to the followingaddress: efile.psc@psc.state.ms.us

(2) An electronic copy of the filing has been served via e-mail to the following
address:

Alan Wilson awilson@cooperativeenergy.com

Andrea Issod andrea.issod@sierraclub.org .

Beth Galante bgalante@posigen.com

Beth L. Orlansky borlansky@mscenterforjustice.org

Bryan W. Estes chipestes@gmail.com

Hart Martin hart.martin@ago.ms.gov

Hunter Walters walters@ecm.coop

Jeffrey Cantin jdcantin@solalt.com

Kacey Guy Bailey kacey@gloveryoung.com

Katherine Collier katherine.collier@psc.ms.us

Larry Moffett larry@larrymoffett.com
Paul Purnell purnell@ecm.coop
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Randy E. Carroll rearroll@emepa.com

Ryan Burrage ryan.burrage@entegritypartners.com

Sally Doty sally.doty@mpus.ms.gov

Shawn S. Shurden ssshurde@southernco.com

Stephen B. Jackson sjackson@cooperativeenergy.com

Stephen Wright swright@gsreia.org

This, the 1st day of February, 2021.

/s/ David W. Clark

David W. Clark, MBN 6112

110 Olympia Fields

Jackson, MS 39211
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